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ELECTION DATES, LAST DAY TO REGISTER TO VOTE & EARLY VOTING DATES & TIMES 
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EARLY IN-PERSON VOTING 
Chilmark Town Hall, 401 Middle Road 

Saturday, August 27 , 2022 - Friday, September 2, 2022 
Saturday, August 27, 2022: 9AM-12PM & 1PM-5PM 

Monday, Aug. 29, 2022, 2PM-5PM 
Tuesday, Aug. 30, 2022, 1PM-4PM 

Wednesday, Aug. 31, 2022, 1PM-4PM 
Thursday, Sept. 1, 2022, 1PM-4PM 

Friday, Sept. 2, 2022, 2PM-5PM 

2022 STATE PRIMARY 
Tuesday, September 6, 2022 

Polls open: 7am-8pm 
Chilmark Community Center, 520 South Road 

Last day & hours to register to vote at State Primary and change party enrollment 

Saturday, August 27, 2022 
9am-11am & 3pm-5pm 

Last day & hour to apply for a mailed absentee or early ballot for the State Primary 
Monday, August 29, 2022, 5PM 

Last day & hour to apply for an in-person absentee ballot for the State Primary 
Friday, September 2, 2022, 5PM 

2022 STAT·E ELECTION 

EARLY IN-PERSON VOTING 
Chilmark Town Hall, 401 Middle Road 

Saturday, October 22, 2022 - Friday, November 4, 2022 
Voting Hours TBA 

2022 STATE ELECTION 
Tuesday, November 8, 2022 

Polls open: 7am-8pm 
Chilmark Community Center, 520 South Road 

Last day & hours to register to vote and change party enrollment 

Saturday, October 29, 2022 
9am-11am & 3pm-5pm 

Last day & hour to apply for a mailed absentee or early ballot for the State Election 
Tuesday, November 1, 2022, 5PM 

Last day & hour to apply for an in-person absentee ballot for the State Election 
Monday, November 7, 2022, 12PM 
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